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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 180 180 180 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 280 280 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

391 267 658 624 34 0 62 244 306 0 0 0

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

223 174 397 381 16 0 76 170 246 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 0 0 2021-22 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 120 120 2022-23 0 2023-24 116 31 400000(Four Lakh
only)

52

2022-23 180 180 2023-24 0 2024-25 172 76 600000(Six Lakh only) 96

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 210 174 2022-23 172 69 480000(Four Lakh
Eighty Thousand)

41

2022-23 280 280 2023-24 269 91 550000(Five Lack Fifty
Thousand )

54

2023-24 280 267 2024-25 259 156 800000(Eight Lakh
only)

57



UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 40

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 15819178 (One Crore Fifty Eight Lack Nineteen Thousand
Seventy Eight)

6632840 (Sixty Six Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred
Fourty)

9805000 (Ninety Eight Lakh Five Thousand)

New Equipment for Laboratories 29674700 (Two Crore Ninety Six Lack Seventy Four Thousand
Seven Hundred )

135236157 (Thirteen Crore Fifty Two lakh Thirty Six thousand
One hundred Fifty Seven)

16729884 (One Crore Sixty Seven Lakh Twenty Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Four)

Engineering Workshops 11381928 (One Crore Thirteen Lack Eighty One Thousand
Nine Hundred Twenty Eight)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 2000000 (Twenty Lakh rupees) 2205000 (Twenty Two Lakh Five Thousand) 3205000 (Thirty Two Lakh Five Thousand)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

42714350 (Four Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Fourteen Fifty
Thousand Three Hundred )

132537082 (Thirteen Crore Twenty Five Lakh Thirty Seven
Thousand Eighty Two)

47701107 (Four Crore Seventy Seven lakh One Thousand One
Hundred seven)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 132966686 (Thirteen Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Sixty Six
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Six rupees)

104895392 (Ten Crore Fourty Eight Lakh Ninety Five
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Two)

84372000 (Eight Crore Fourty Three  Lakh Seventy Two
Thousand)



Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

22034090 (Two Crore Twenty Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Ninty
rupees)

156505700 (Fifteen Crore Sixty Five Lakh Five Thousand
Seven Hundred)

143056000 (Fourteen Crore Thirty Lakh Fifty Six Thousand)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 5857292 (Fifty Eight Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Ninty Two rupees)

1030000 (Ten Lakh Thirty Thousand) 1250000 (Twelve lakh Fifty Thousand)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 10 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 21 21 26

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 4200000 4200000 5200000

Amount Received in Words Forty Two Lakh only Forty Two lakh Only Fifty Two lakh Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings



Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

28-06-2025 27-06-2030 3.05

Multiple Entry/Exit and Indian Knowledge System

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? YES

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? YES

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? YES

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? YES

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

2. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

•  Energy-efficient buildings

• Renewable energy installations

• Offsetting emissions

• Sustainable procurement

3. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• Comprehensive infrastructure (bins, awareness, collection systems)

4. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Rooftop Rainwater Harvesting System

• Surface Runoff Harvesting System

• Percolation Pit System

• Recharge Wells

• Storage Tank System

5.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

• Solar Panels

6. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

• Food donation programs



• Composting systems

• Sustainable food procurement

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Prof Archana Chandra Professor Female Ph.D 35 Yes 11-08-2020 -- Regular

2 Dr Avinash Kumar
Srivastava

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 29 Yes 11-08-2020 -- Regular

3 Bhawna Kumari Assistant Professor Female M.A 28 Yes 22-06-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

4 Dr Salman Jafari Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 20-05-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

5 Dr Priya Jha Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 36 Yes 22-06-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

6 Sakshi Kapoor Assistant Professor Female MBA 48 Yes 22-06-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

7 Dr Manoj Kumar
Verma

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 90 Yes 11-08-2020 -- Regular

8 Dr Praveen Kumar
Dwivedy

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 117 Yes 11-08-2020 -- Regular

9 Dr Sweta Kumari Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 11-08-2020 -- Regular

10 Dr Utkarsh Upadhyay Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 108 Yes 11-08-2020 -- Regular

11 Dr Alka Mishra Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 11-08-2020 -- Regular

12 Dr Rahul Kumar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

13 Dr Geetanjali
Srivastava

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

14 Dr Atul Kumar Verma Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 118 Yes 11-08-2020 -- Regular

15 Dr Anand Raja Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes 11-08-2020 -- Regular

16 Dr Pradeep Kumar
Tripathi

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 11-08-2020 -- Regular

17 Prof Ashutosh Kumar
Singh

Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

18 Dr Kavita Gautam Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

19 Dr Divya Dwivedi Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 84 Yes 17-08-2020 -- Regular

20 Dr Shweta Srivastava Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

21 Dr Yuvraj Singh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 52 Yes 13-08-2020 -- Regular

22 Dr Ajeet Singh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 102 Yes 11-08-2020 -- Regular

23 Dr Priyanka Saxena Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 154 Yes 13-08-2020 -- Regular

24 Dr Gautam Kohli Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 168 Yes 11-08-2020 -- Regular

25 Dr Prashant Singh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes 13-08-2020 -- Regular

26 Prof Raj Kumar Gupta Professor Male Ph.D 360 Yes 11-08-2020 -- Regular



27 Dr Manmohan Tiwari Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 17-08-2020 -- Regular

28 Dr Devki Nandan
Mishra

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 43 Yes 25-05-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

29 Dr Maherukh Khan Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 108 Yes 19-05-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

30 Dr Akhand Pratap Pal Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 32 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

31 Dr Sushil Kumar Singh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 40 Yes 22-06-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

32 Dr Payal Kapoor Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 32 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

33 Dr Kunwar Sahab
Singh

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 40 Yes 22-06-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

34 Dr Anand Tripathi Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 33 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

35 Dr Shalini Dubey Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 33 Yes 11-02-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

36 Dr Narayan Datt Tiwari Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 23 Yes 22-06-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

37 Dr Piyush Mishra Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 24 Yes 22-06-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

38 Dr Manoj Kumar
Yadav

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

39 Dr Manish Kumar
Yadav

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 43 Yes 19-05-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

40 Prof Vivek Kumar
Singh

Professor Male Ph.D 31 Yes 25-08-2020 -- Regular

41 Naveen Kumar Tiwari Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 6 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

42 Dr Upma Singh Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

43 Dr Ashik Ahirwar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 6 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

44 Dr Deepshikha Singh Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 Yes 09-02-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

45 Dr Lalit Kumar
Sanodiya

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 6 Yes 01-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

46 Pooja Dubey Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 6 Yes 14-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

47 Vikram Singh Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 6 Yes 11-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

48 Akshay Bhatt Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 6 Yes 24-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

49 SAURABH DWIVEDI Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 6 Yes 24-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

50 Dr Rahul Shrivastava Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 6 Yes 25-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

51 Deepak Yadav Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 6 Yes 14-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

52 Niraj Kumar Tiwari Assistant Professor Male MTech(Printing
Technology)

6 Yes 09-11-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

53 Dr Anup Kumar Singh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 6 Yes 08-02-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

54 Subedar Singh Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 6 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

55 Dr Diksha Shukla Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 Yes 24-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

56 Dr Vishal Kumar Singh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 6 Yes 01-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual



57 Dr Sonam Rai Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

58 Garima Singh Assistant Professor Female LLM 6 Yes 26-08-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

59 Dr Vivek Agrahari Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 6 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

60 Dr Shweta shahi Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

61 Dr Kirti Ojha Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

62 Shraddha Gautam Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 6 Yes 15-09-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

63 MUKESH KUMAR
DWIVEDI

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 6 Yes 08-09-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

64 Dr Puskar Shukla Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 6 Yes 19-09-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

65 Dr Pooja Singh Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 Yes 09-09-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

66 Dr Sandeep Kumar
Singh

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 6 Yes 08-09-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

67 Dr Vandana Tripathi Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 Yes 08-09-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

68 Seema Yadav Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 6 Yes 10-09-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

69 Dr Aparna Shukla Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 Yes 08-09-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

70 Dr VISHAL VIKRAM
SINGH

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 25-08-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

71 Mayank rai Assistant Professor Male LLM 12 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

72 Anupriya yadav Assistant Professor Female LLM 3 Yes 02-12-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

73 Dr RAHUL Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 3 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

74 Dr Swastika Singh Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 90 Yes 08-09-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

75 Dr Ayush Kumar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 3 Yes 27-01-2026 -- Adhoc / Contractual

76 Vaishali Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 Yes 08-09-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

77 Dr Jitendra Singh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 36 Yes 08-09-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

78 Dr Nivedita Kar Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 163 Yes 11-01-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

79 Dr Shiv Shanker
Yadav

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 11 Yes 19-04-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual


